UNOFFICIAL COPPINION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Doc#: 1214315035 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/22/2012 10:32 AM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY SECURITY CONNECTIONS INC.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SECURITY CONNECTIONS INC. 240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 PH:(208)528-9895

STATE OF *ILLINOIS*TOWN/COUNTY: *COOK (A)*Loan No. 0831 38 43
PIN No. 19-34-217-023-0000

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

12 Ox Coo

The undersigned, owner or nominee of the beneficial owner of the indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, does hereby release and reconvey to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, cancelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL.

Property Address:8619 S KENTON CHICAGO, IL 60652

Recorded in Volume

Instrument No. 0833926209

Of the record of Mortgages for COOK

Illinois, and more particularly described on said Deed of Trust referred to herein.

Borrower:WASIM M. SAID, A SINGLE MAN

J=ML8102009RE.126347
(RIL1)

MIN 100162500018137092 MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377
Page 1 of 2

1214315035 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

				· — —		•		
Loan No.	0831138243 WHEREOF, the	undersigned	has	caused	these	presents	to	be
executed or	MARCH 19, 20	012	•					

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

IDAHO STATE OF COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE before me, the undersigned, a Notary On this MARCH 19, 2012 Public in said State, personally appeared KRYSTAL HALL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who executed the within instrument as ASSIST N' SECRETARY respectively, on behalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. Solely As Nominee for Amilrust Bank ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026 acknowledged to me, that they, as such officers, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained and that such Corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS My hand and official seal.

MELISSA HIVELY **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF IDAHO

MELISSA HIVELY (COMMISSION EXP. 07-28-2014

NOTARY PUBLIC

1214315035 Page: 3 of 3

Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND. INC.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description:

Lot 6 in Block 5 in Arch A. Herrmann's Kenton Avenue Resubdivision of Lot 11 of Block 4 and Lots 13, 14, 15, and 16 in Block 5 in Frederick H. Partlett's City of Chicago Subdivision of Lots 2 and 3 in Assessor's Subdivision of Section 34, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian (except that part of the East 129 feet of the West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of said Section 34 as line in said Lot 3 and except Railroad), also all that part of the East 129 feet of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 24, which is contained in Lot 3 in Assessor's Subdivision of said Section 34, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number:

Property ID: 19-34-317-023-0000

Property Address:

8619 S. Kenton Chicago, IL 60652

ML-RE 0831138243